belfuse.com/signal
SLPPI2016 / SLPPI2520 Series
High Power Inductors
RoHS
Compliant
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile
high-power inductors (SLPPI) with the release of SLPPI2016/2520. Height
profiles of 1.0 mm to 1.2 mm, small footprints of 2.0 mm x 2.5 mm to 1.6 mm x

belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2023 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice.  SLPPI2016/SLPPI2520 Series   Jan 10 2023
SLPPI2016 / SLPPI2520 Series
RoHS
Compliant
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
SERIES A B C D E H I J
SLPPI2016-10 2.0 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.0 Max 0.5 ± 0.2 1.44 0.9 1.6 2.3
SLPPI2016-12 2.0 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 Max 0.5 ± 0.2 1.44 0.9 1.6 2.3
SLPPI2520-10 2.5 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.0 Max 0.6 ± 0.2 1.84 1.2 2.0 2.8
SLPPI2520-12 2.5 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 Max 0.6 ± 0.2 1.84 1.2 2.0 2.8
A H
J
IPAD
LAYOUTxxxxxx

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 20°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
L
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
 (± %)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Max Max
SLPPI2016-10-R24M 0.24 20 17.0 20.5 5.4 4.2
SLPPI2016-10-R33M 0.33 20 25.0 30.0 4.7 3.6
SLPPI2016-10-R47M 0.47 20 32.0 38.0 4.4 3.3
SLPPI2016-10-R68M 0.68 20 42.0 48.0 3.6 2.7
SLPPI2016-10-1R0M 1.00 20 60.0 68.0 2.4 2.3
SLPPI2016-10-1R5M 1.50 20 100 116 1.8 1.8
SLPPI2016-10-2R2M 2.20 20 147 163 1.6 1.6
SLPPI2016-12-R22M 0.24 20 15.0 19.0 5.6 4.4
SLPPI2016-12-R33M 0.33 20 22.0 26.0 4.6 3.9
SLPPI2016-12-R47M 0.47 20 25.0 30.0 3.8 3.4
SLPPI2016-12-R68M 0.68 20 36.0 44.0 3.2 3.0
SLPPI2016-12-1R0M 1.00 20 50.0 60.0 2.5 2.5
SLPPI2016-12-1R5M 1.50 20 86.0 104 2.0 2.0
SLPPI2016-12-2R2M 2.20 20 120 144 1.65 1.6
Notes:
1.	 Test Condition: 1 MHz, 1.0 Vrms.
2.	 I sat (Max): DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop 30% max.
3.	 I rms (Max): DC current (A) that will cause an ΔT of 40°C max.

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 20°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
L
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
 (± %)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Max Max
SLPPI2520-10-R22M 0.22 20 15.0 17.0 7.0 5.5
SLPPI2520-10-R33M 0.33 20 16.5 20.0 5.8 4.8
SLPPI2520-10-R47M 0.47 20 23.0 29.0 5.0 3.6
SLPPI2520-10-R68M 0.68 20 36.0 44.0 4.1 3.1
SLPPI2520-10-1R0M 1.00 20 44.0 53.0 3.6 3.0
SLPPI2520-10-1R5M 1.50 20 61.0 70.0 2.5 2.4
SLPPI2520-10-2R2M 2.20 20 90.0 105 2.2 1.8
SLPPI2520-12-R22M 0.22 20 11.0 13.0 7.0 8.0
SLPPI2520-12-R33M 0.33 20 15.0 16.5 5.8 5.2
SLPPI2520-12-R47M 0.47 20 20.0 25.0 5.0 4.2
SLPPI2520-12-R68M 0.68 20 30.0 34.0 4.0 3.5
SLPPI2520-12-1R0M 1.00 20 38.0 45.0 3.9 3.2
SLPPI2520-12-1R5M 1.50 20 53.0 60.0 2.6 2.6
SLPPI2520-12-2R2M 2.20 20 78.0 90.0 2.3 2.0
Notes:
1.	 Test Condition: 1 MHz, 1.0 Vrms.
2.	 I sat (Max): DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop 30% max.
3.	 I rms (Max): DC current (A) that will cause an ΔT of 40°C max.